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Regional Lead:

Rachel Presley
Regions 6 and 8
presleyr1@michigan.gov 
517-241-2852
517-930-0503

Ann Grambau
Region 5 and 8
grambaua@michigan.gov
517-241-4198
517-899-4002

Tracey Barnes
Regions 1,4, and 9
barnest5@michigan.gov
517-241-2588
517-899-9382

Pierre-Denise Gilliam
Region 10 – within the city 
of Detroit’s boundaries
gilliamp@michigan.gov
517-388-2506

Angela Shipp
Regions 6 and10
shippa@michigan.gov
517-335-1004
517-899-5345

Loryn Shafer
Region 6 and 7
shaferl1@michigan.gov
517-290-9131
517-335-2146

Renee Ferguson 
Region 2 and 3
fergusonr1@michigan.gov 
517-335-9947
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